AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR THE OUTDOOR DRAMA, "FROM 2 

THIS DAY FORWARD." 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Old 5 
Colony Players, Inc., a nonprofit organization, the sum of fifteen thousand dollars 6 
($15,000) for the 2008-2009 fiscal year to support the organization in presenting the 7 
outdoor drama, "From This Day Forward." 8 

SECTION 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2008. 9